
Serra Club #25 Calendar 

March 2024-May 2024 

Date &Time  Event Location 
March 9, 
Saturday, 
8:15AM 

 
Mass—Rosary—Light 
Breakfast 

St. Thomas More, 11800 Holmes, KCMO 

March 8-14  National Catholic Sisters 
Week 

  

March 11, 
Monday, 9:00 
am 

 
Vocations Mass The Catholic Center, 

42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

March 12, Tues., 
4:00-5:00 

 Serra Club #25 Board 
Meeting 

St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 815 East Meyer 
Blvd., Room 210, KCMO 

March 30, Holy 
Saturday, 8:00 
am 

 
Serra Global Rosary for 
Vocations 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981 

March 31  Easter Sunday   
April 3, Weds.  Speaker, Mass, and 

Luncheon 
Cancelled 

April 8, Monday, 
9:00 a.m. 

 Vocations Mass The Catholic Center, 
42 West 9th Street, KCMO 

April 9, Tues., 
4:00-5:00pm 

 Serra Club #25 Board 
Meeting 

St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 815 East Meyer 
Blvd., Room 210, KCMO 

April 21  World Day of Prayer for 
Vocations 

  

Sat. April 27, 
4:00 pm Mass, 
Dinner follows 

 
BBQ for Sisters Visitation Catholic Church, 5141 Main, 

KCMO 
Dinner in Tighe Hall

Sat., April 27 
8:15 a.m. 

 

Celebration of Mass 
followed by praying the 
Rosary together and 
breakfast in More Hall

St. Thomas More 

Sat., April 27  Serra Global Rosary for 
Vocations 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981 

Sat., May 4  Behold KC: Eucharistic 
Adoration 

Liberty Memorial North Lawn 

Weds., May 8  Officers’ Installation Dinner Blue Hills Country Club 
May 13, Mon.  Vocations Mass The Catholic Center, 

42 West 9th Street, KCMO 
May 14, Tues.  Serra Club #25 Board 

Meeting 
St. Peter’s Legacy Center, 815 East Meyer 
Blvd., Room 210, KCMO 

Sat., May 18  Diaconate Ordination   
Sunday, May 19  Tomorrow’s Priest 

Collection 
At all masses and parishes 

Sat. May 26  Serra Global Rosary for 
Vocations 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/314315981 

Sun., June 2  Corpus Christi Sunday and 
Eucharistic Procession

St. Francis Xavier to Visitation Catholic Church 

 


